

CAROLUS XIII

ROYO Y IMPERAD

A.S. 327

No.6 of 2025

An Act for the Purposes of Recognising His Imperial Majesty the King of the Sarovians and Emperor of the Sarovian Commonwealth as the Sovereign of Hanoria.

Given Sanction on the 20th of March, 2025





aya seo donir plisir eun Seito Majis Imperial y Stefanica, pur Seito Majis y pul y pur tel consei y sazion eui tel Parlarmente eui tel Rozirre, comaria tel segeoare:

- 1. Short Title
- This Act shall be known as the Act of Recognition of 327 AS in short.
- 2. Preamble

The Imperial Parliament, recognising that Dream Wallon-Nassau, former Sovereign Emperor of the nation of Hanoria, has abdicated his title and his claim to His Imperial Majesty the Emperor, and that the Sarovian Constitution forbids His Imperial Majesty the Emperor from taking any junior title without the consent of a motion within both chambers of the Imperial Parliament, does hereby seek to remedy this clarification.

3. Titles of Hanor His Imperial Majesty the Emperor hereby shall, with the consent of both chambers of the Imperial Parliament, accept with neither hesitation nor legal restriction, the following titles:

- a) Perpetual Defender of the Hanorians and the Stefanic Faith;
- b) Archduke of Luxensgran; and
- c) Emperor of the Hanorians.

His Imperial Majesty the Emperor hereby shall, with the consent of both chambers of the Imperial Parliament, accept the following titles for the purposes of dissolving or raising or declassing them:

- a) Grand Duke of Frankia, of Brandenia, Saxeria and Lestelingue; which each shall be declassed to Baronies; and
- b) Lord of New Riveria, of Maximilia and of Albus; which each shall be dissolved.

These titles shall be adopted on a case-by-case with an official amendment of the *Official Styles Act*.

© Seito Majis Imperial tel Royo do tel Sarovi y Imperad eui tel Comune Sarovi, terrir reperelir pur tel Parlarmente Imperial y tel Ministe eui tel Publiqua Travalos y Sevisos Gouverna.